
2015-16 Season Stats 
Sly-Zike, Josh Games Fouls 

Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 
3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 18 16 
17 

.9 

24 
1.3 

71% 4 
.2 

n/a n/a 32 
1.8 

n/a n/a 36 
2.0 

n/a n/a 93 5.1 14 n/a n/a n/a 

Bivins, Mason G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 18 36 
2.0 

4 
0.2 

11 
0.6 

36% 1 
0.1 

n/a n/a 14 
0.8 

n/a n/a 15 
0.8 

n/a n/a 35 1.9 4 n/a n/a n/a 

Lindsay, Jordan G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 18 11 
0.6 

6 
0.3 

13 
0.7 

46% 2 
0.1 

n/a n/a 24 
1.3 

n/a n/a 26 
1.4 

n/a n/a 60 3.3 7 n/a n/a n/a 

Davies, Gavin G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 14 10 
0.7 

2 
0.1 

2 
0.1 

100% 0 
0.0 

n/a n/a 4 
0.3 

n/a n/a 4 
0.3 

n/a n/a 10 
0.7 0.7 4 n/a n/a n/a 

Anderson, Jeremiah G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 7 3 
0.4 

1 
0.0 

4 
0.6 

25% 0 
0.0 

a/a n/a 6 
0.9 

n/a n/a 6 
0.9 

n/a n/a 13 1.9 8 n/a n/a n/a 

Kitchen, Marshall G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 7 20 
2.9 

4 
0.6 

6 
0.9 

67% 0 
0.0 n/a n/a 12 

1.7 
n/a n/a 12 

1.7 
n/a n/a 28 4.0 12 n/a n/a n/a 

Fletcher, Carson G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 14 34 
2.4 

9 
0.6 

19 
1.4 

47% 0 
0.0 

n/a n/a 33 
2.4 

n/a n/a 33 
3.7 

n/a n/a 75 5.4 13 n/a n/a n/a 

Powell, Kemper G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 18 7 
0.4 

0 
0.0 

2 
0.1 

0% 0 
0.0 

n/a n/a 4 
0.2 

n/a n/a 4 
0.2 

n/a n/a 8 
0.4 0.4 2 n/a n/a n/a 

Nelson, Cale G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 7 1 
0.1 

0 
0.0 

0 
0.0 

- 0 
0.0 n/a n/a 2 

0.3 
n/a n/a 2 

0.3 
n/a n/a 4 0.6 4 n/a n/a n/a 

Fallaw, Gage G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 7 6 
0.9 

0 
3 
0.4 0% 

0 
0.0 

n/a n/a 0 
0.0 

n/a n/a 0 
0.0 

n/a n/a 0 0.0 0 n/a n/a n/a 

Samp, Corbin G F 
Free Throws 

Made 
Free Throws 

Attempted 
Free Throw 

Percentage % 
3-Point Field 

Goal Made 3P FGA 3P% 2P FGM 2P FGA 2P% Total FGM Total FGA Total FG% Total Points PPG High Points Total Reb. Reb. Per Game High Reb. 

2015-16 14 4 
0.3 

2 
0.1 

8 
0.6 

25% 0 
0.0 

n/a n/a 5 
0.4 

n/a n/a 5 
0.4 

n/a n/a 12 0.9 4 n/a n/a n/a 

Team Totals 
2015-16 

18 
13-5 

124 
6.9 

44 
2.4 

77 
4.3 57% 7 

0.4 n/a n/a 82 
4.5 n/a n/a 89 

4.9 n/a n/a 337 18.7 40 n/a n/a n/a 

 

 

 

 


