2015-16 Season Stats

Sly-Zike, Josh	Games	Fouls	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	18	16	17	24	71%	.2	n/a	n/a	32	n/a	n/a	36 2.0	n/a	n/a	93	5.1	14	n/a	n/a	n/a
Bivins, Mason	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	18	36 2.0	4 0.2	11 _{0.6}	36%	1 0.1	n/a	n/a	14 0.8	n/a	n/a	15 0.8	n/a	n/a	35	1.9	4	n/a	n/a	n/a
Lindsay, Jordan	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	18	11 _{0.6}	6 0.3	13 _{0.7}	46%	2	n/a	n/a	24	n/a	n/a	26	n/a	n/a	60	3.3	7	n/a	n/a	n/a
Davies, Gavin	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	14	10 _{0.7}	2 _{0.1}	0.1	100%	0.0	n/a	n/a	4 0.3	n/a	n/a	4 _{0.3}	n/a	n/a	10 _{0.7}	0.7	4	n/a	n/a	n/a
Anderson, Jeremiah	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	7	3	1 0.0	4 0.6	25%	0.0	a/a	n/a	6 0.9	n/a	n/a	6 0.9	n/a	n/a	13	1.9	8	n/a	n/a	n/a
Kitchen, Marshall	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	7	20	4 0.6	6 0.9	67%	0.0	n/a	n/a	12	n/a	n/a	12 1.7	n/a	n/a	28	4.0	12	n/a	n/a	n/a
Fletcher, Carson	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	14	34	9 0.6	19 1.4	47%	0.0	n/a	n/a	33 2.4	n/a	n/a	33 3.7	n/a	n/a	75	5.4	13	n/a	n/a	n/a
Powell, Kemper	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	18	7 0.4	0.0	2 _{0.1}	0%	0.0	n/a	n/a	4 0.2	n/a	n/a	4 0.2	n/a	n/a	8 0.4	0.4	2	n/a	n/a	n/a
Nelson, Cale	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	7	1 0.1	0.0	0.0	-	O 0.0	n/a	n/a	2 0.3	n/a	n/a	2 0.3	n/a	n/a	4	0.6	4	n/a	n/a	n/a
Fallaw, Gage	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Percentage %	3-Point Fleid Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	7	6 0.9	0	3 0.4	0%	0.0	n/a	n/a	0.0	n/a	n/a	0	n/a	n/a	0	0.0	0	n/a	n/a	n/a
Samp, Corbin	G	F	Free Throws Made	Free Throws Attempted	Free Throw Percentage %	3-Point Field Goal Made	3P FGA	3P%	2P FGM	2P FGA	2P%	Total FGM	Total FGA	Total FG%	Total Points	PPG	High Points	Total Reb.	Reb. Per Game	High Reb.
2015-16	14	4 0.3	0.1	8 0.6	25%	0.0	n/a	n/a	5 0.4	n/a	n/a	5 _{0.4}	n/a	n/a	12	0.9	4	n/a	n/a	n/a
Team Totals 2015-16	18 13-5	124 6.9	44 2.4	77 4.3	57%	7 _{0.4}	n/a	n/a	82 4.5	n/a	n/a	89 4.9	n/a	n/a	337	18.7	40	n/a	n/a	n/a